



202463712226



## STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448 For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 202463712226 Date Filed: 9/3/2024

Limited Liability Company Name	
Limited Liability Company Name	STOCKTON COLLEGIATE FACILITIES, LLC
Initial Street Address of Principal Office of LLC	
Principal Address	400 E. MAIN STREET
	SUITE 131
	STOCKTON, CA 95202
Initial Mailing Address of LLC	
Mailing Address	400 E. MAIN STREET
	SUITE 131
	STOCKTON, CA 95202
Attention	
Agent for Service of Process	
Agent Name	LISA LEE
Agent Address	400 E. MAIN STREET
	SUITE 131
	STOCKTON, CA 95202
Purpose Statement	
The purpose of the limited liability company	is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability
company may be organized under the Calif	ornia Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.
Management Structure	
The LLC will be managed by	One Manager
	orth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and
made part of this filing.	
Electronic Signature	
	and the first of the second control of the s
By signing, I affirm under penalty of perju California law to sign.	ry that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by
Camornia iaw to sign.	
Brian L. Holman	09/03/2024

## ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF STOCKTON COLLEGIATE FACILITIES, LLC

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Per Cal. Code Regs., Title 18, §136

- (a) This limited liability company ("LLC") is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes as specified in the Internal Revenue Code and California Revenue & Taxation Code ("R&T Code") §214.
- (b) This LLC shall be operated exclusively to further the exempt purposes, as set forth in R&T Code §214, of its member or members.
- (c) Each member of this LLC shall be a qualifying organization as specified in Cal. Code Regs., Title 18, §136(b)(1) or (b)(2).
- (d) No membership interest of this LLC shall, directly or indirectly, be transferred to any non-qualified person or entity.
- (e) The property owned by this LLC is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes, and no part of the net income or assets of this LLC shall ever inure to the benefit of any private member or individual.
- (f) Upon dissolution or winding up of this LLC, all assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this LLC shall be distributed to such of its members as are organizations organized and operated exclusively for exempt purposes as specified in R&T Code §214 and which have established their tax exempt status under Internal Revenue Code §501(c)(3) or under R&T Code §23701d, and, if no member is so organized and operated and has established such tax exempt status at the time of said dissolution, to an organization which is so organized and operated and which has established such tax exempt status.
- (g) Any amendments to the Articles of Organization and to the Operating Agreement of this LLC shall be consistent with R&T Code §214.
- (h) To the fullest extent permitted by law, for the purpose of qualifying for the Welfare Exemption under the rules of the California Board of Equalization, this LLC is prohibited from merging with, or converting into, a for-profit entity.
- (i) No distribution shall be made to any member who ceases to be an organization described in R&T Code §214.

2540360.1

## Per Form 3500

- (a) This LLC is organized for the exclusive purpose of holding title to property, collecting income therefrom, and turning over the entire amount thereof, less expenses, to an organization that itself is exempt under section 501 of the Internal Revenue Code, as contemplated by section 23701h of the California Revenue and Tax Code.
- (b) This LLC is organized for nonprofit purposes, and no part of the net earnings of this LLC shall inure to the benefit of any private member or individual.
- (c) Notwithstanding any statement of purposes and powers set forth in this document, this LLC may not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the exclusive purposes of this organization.

2540360.1